Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

▼ ▼			COMMERCE demark Office
	7	▼	▼

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102004	4677. ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abington, Incorporated Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jan/24/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pneumafil Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 16348 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28297 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gwendolyn L. Gill, Esq	registrations involved:one
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Bank of America Corporate Ctr 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200 City:_Charlotte	8. Deposit account number: 18-1215 THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Gwendolyn L. Gill Name of Person Signing Si	January 30, 2002 gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:

03/06/20

01 FC:481

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas Abington, Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of

Massachusetts (the "Assignor"), was previously the owner of the trademark (the "Mark")

and the registration thereof (the "Trademark Registration") identified on Exhibit A

hereto;

Whereas Pneumafil Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Delaware (the "Assignee"), previously acquired an assignment of said Mark and

Trademark Registration as part of a transfer of certain assets from Assignor to Assignee;

Whereas Assignor and Assignee desire to reduce to writing and memorialize the

assignment of said Mark and Trademark Registration nunc pro tunc effective on or about

July 31, 2000;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has heretofore assigned, and hereby

confirms, verifies and ratifies said assignment nunc pro tunc effective on or about July

31, 2000, unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and

Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature page follows]

0203496.01

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
556,903	71/600,640	July 14, 1950	ABINGTON and Design

0203496.01 LIB:

Assignor: Abington, Inc.
0
(SEAL)
By: Sumner Smith
Its: President
State of
County of Noefolk
On this 15th day of 1, 2001, before me a Notary Public, came Sumura muth, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 6-5-0-3
Assignee: Pneumafil Corporation
By: Wayne Cuthbertson Vice President
State of North CAROUNA
County of LINSTON
On this 24 day of Javung, 2002, before me a Notary Public, came Whyne Currence, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Eswan J Eccies ID
My Commission Expires: 10 - 6 - 1004

0203496.01 LIB:

Kennedy Covington

Gwendolyn L. Gill 704/331-7569 Ggill@kennedycovington.com

January 30, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington, DC 20231

RE:

Recordation of Assignment Documents

From: Abington, Incorporated to Pneumafil Corporation

Affecting US TM Registrations 556,903 for ABINGTON and Design

(Our File No. 020113.032)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-identified Application are the following:

- A Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) and an Assignment from Abington, Incorporated to Pneumafil Corporation regarding the above-captioned Mark and Registration;
- Our firm check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the applicable recording fees;
- Return Receipt Postcard.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1215.

Respectfully submitted, Sull

Attorney for Applicant

Enclosures cc: Roger Williams

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner For Trademarks,.

BOX ASSIGNMENT, Washington D.C. 20231.

NNEDY COVINGTON LOBDELL & HICKMAN, L.L.P. CHARLOTTE RALEIGH ROCK HILL

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

phone 704.331.7400 facsimile 704.331.7598

www.kennedycovington.com BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CENTER 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42nd FLOOR CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0872